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letting, inspecting and acceptance of the work; provided, that 
nothing herein contained shall be construed to prohibit any 
county board from constructing or repairing any bridge in its 
county if it shall so desire; and if the whole of the cost of the 
construction or repairs of any bridge or bridges is to be borne 
by any county, or any county shall arrange with such town so 
as to assume and have exclusive charge of such work, then the 
county board may direct the letting, inspecting and acceptance 
of such work in such manner as it may deem proper; provided, 
that nothing herein contained shall authorize the levy of any 
tax upon the property in any city or incorporated village that 
maintains its own bridges, and as to any such city or village 
this section shall not apply; provided further, that no more 
than one mill on the dollar of the equalized valuation of the 
property in any county shall be levied for the aforesaid pur-
pose and for all other county bridges in any one year, and that 
no order shall be drawn on account of such levy except upon 
the certificate of the county treasurer that the money produced 
by said levy has come to his hands to pay such order. 

SEcTroN 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 9, 1903. 

'No. 92, S.1 	 [Published May 13, 1903. 

CHAPTER 226. 

AN ACT' amendatory of the paragraph or part of section 2424 
of the statutes of 1S9S, relating to terms of court in the 
seventh judicial circuit of Wisconsin, as amended by chap-
ter 6 of the laws of Wisconsin for the year 1901, and re-
pealing all nets and parts of acts in any manner conflicting 
with the provisions of this act. 

The people of the stale of Wisconsin represented in senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Date of terms. SECTION 1. All of the paragraph or part 
of section 2424 of the statutes of 1898, relating to the terms of 
court in the seventh judicial circuit of Wisconsin, as amended 
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by chapter 6 of the laws of Wisconsin for the year 1901, is 
hereby amended so as toread when so amended as follows: 
Seventh circuit; in the county of Adams on the second Tues-
day in June and the third Tuesday in December; in the county 
of Portage on the fourth Monday in March and .the fourth 
Monday in October; in the county of Waupaca on the first 
Monday in March and the fourth Monday in November; in 
the county of Waushara on the last Monday in April and the 
third Monday in September; in the county of Wood on the sec-
ond Monday in May and the first Monday in October. 

Conflicting laws repealed. SECTION 2. Any and all acts or 
Parts of acts conflicting or inconsistent with the provisions of 
this act are hereby repealed. 

SEcTioN 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 9, 1903. 

No. 301, A.] 	 [Published May 14,.1903. 

CHA PTER 227. 

AN ACT to appropriate the sum of money hereinafter named 
to the Wisconsin State Board of Agriculture. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin represented in, senate and 
assembly do enact as follows: 

Purpose of appropriation. SECTION 1. There is hereby ap-
pmpriated out of the general fund of the state, not otherwise 
appropriated, the sum of twenty thousand dollars, to the Wis-
consin State Board of Agriculture, for the purpose of making 
improvements and repairs upon the fair grounds owned by the 
state of Wisconsin, in Milwaukee county. 

SECTION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved May 11, 1903. 


